
Hopkins-Minnetonka Recreation Services – 14600 Minnetonka Blvd., Minnetonka, MN  55345 – 952-939-8203 

HOPKINS-MINNETONKA RECREATION SERVICES 
2018 FALL YOUTH SOCCER 

GIRLS LEAGUE 12-14 
 

LEAGUE INFORMATION  
 

Team Coach(es) Phone Email 

Stars HC - Doobie Kurus   
Lightning HC - Dave Benson   
Plymouth 

Red 
CC - Tina Herrera 

CC - Schuyler Townshend 
  

 

GAME SCHEDULE 
 

Date Start Time Site Home Visitor 

Thurs., Sept. 6 
8 p.m. Big Willow Stars Lightning 

Plymouth have a bye. 
 

Sat. Sept. 8 
12:20 p.m. Lone Lake (North Field) Plymouth  Stars 

Lightning have a bye. 
 

Thurs., Sept. 13 
6 p.m. Big Willow Lightning Plymouth 

Stars have a bye. 
 

Sat., Sept. 15 
10 a.m. Lone Lake (North Field) Stars Lightning 

Plymouth have a bye. 
 

Thurs., Sept. 20  
8 p.m. Big Willow Plymouth Stars 

Lightning have a bye. 
 

Sat., Sept. 22 
11:10 a.m. Ridgemount  Lightning Plymouth 

Stars have a bye. 
 

Thurs., Sept. 27 
6 p.m. Big Willow Stars Lightning 

Plymouth have a bye. 
 

Sat., Sept. 29 
11:10 a.m. Ridgemount Plymouth Stars 

Lightning have a bye. 
 

Thurs., Oct. 4 
8 p.m. Big Willow Lightning Plymouth 

Stars have a bye. 
 

Sat., Oct. 6 
12:20 p.m. Lone Lake (North Field) Stars Lightning 

Plymouth have a bye. 
 

 

Your team’s picture time is as follows: 
Team #1 at 11:00 am (Sept 8) 

Elm Creek Playfield – 4905 Peony Lane 
*if inclement weather, pictures will be in Wayzata High School Gym 

 
 

MINNETONKA WEATHER HOTLINE #: 952-939-8355 
PLYMOUTH WEATHER HOTLINE #: 763-509-5205 

 

Games will be held at:  
  Big Willow Park - 11522 Minnetonka Blvd., Minnetonka 

Lone Lake Park - 5624 Shady Oak Rd., Minnetonka 
Ridgemount Playfield - 11950 Ridgemount Ave. W., Plymouth 

 
 

Playoff games will begin Thursday, October 11.  Playoff brackets will be sent the first week of October. 
 

 

Practices on Thursdays prior to games starting. 
When Games Start: 

Games will be on Thursday or Saturday 
Tuesday can be used for practices when Thursday games. 

Practices at Parkers Lake Playfield (15500 Co. Rd 6) – South Field 

You are on 
team: 

 
 


